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Thank you
CAFR Members for
your Commitment
to Recycling.

#

Ball Corporation manufactures high-quality, recyclable
metal and plastic packaging products and owns
Ball Aerospace & Technologies Corp.

www.ball.com < Eat. Drink. Imagine.



FoLLoOw YOUR FoLLY. OURS IS BEER.

Leading the way
in residential
solid waste
management

City of Loveland

NEW BELGIUM
Wind Powered & Employee Owned

For more infarmation on how Geocycle can help your Recyde Your Directory
company makeand keep itscommitment to sustainability P, 7 g
A DexKnows.com/Recycle

call 866-302-4456 or visit us online at wiww.geocycle.us.
W geocycleus
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Colorado Association for Recycling

Turning today’s waste into tomorrow’s resources.

About CAFR

Vision
To maximize the amount of material being recycled in Colorado and used as resources.

Mission
To bring together individuals and leaders in business, education, nonprofits, and state and local governments
to take action to turn ever greater amounts of waste into resources.

CAFR is the leading independent, nonprofit organization in Colorado that is actively working to promote and
encourage recycling through programs that educate the public, local governments, businesses and Colorado’s
elected officials and through programs designed to provide technical assistance to those wishing to recycle.
We pride ourselves in offering the following services to our members and to the state.

Standard Membership Services and Benefits

Networking

Membership in CAFR helps get you in the loop. CAFR provides you with the opportunity to stay up to date with
your peers, local recycling trends, state policy and, through CAFR’s affiliation with the National Recycling
Coalition, national issues.

National Recycling Coalition
CAFR is the state recycling organization representative of the National Recycling Coalition (NRC). CAFR
members (excluding associate members) automatically receive membership in the NRC. Benefits of
membership in NRC include:

o discounted registration at NRC’s Annual Congress & Exposition — an exceptional national recycling
conference,
the NRC’s electronic newsletter “Mobius,”
discounted subscription rates on industry journals,
members-only access to valuable resources on the Web (www.nrc-recycle.org)
and much more!

Annual Recycling Conference

The annual Colorado Summit for Recycling is the only statewide recycling conference. As a CAFR member,
you receive discounted registration rates and the opportunity to participate in the planning of the conference.
The Summit offers technical training workshops, general recycling sessions and an excellent peer-networking
opportunity.

Annual Meeting
This annual event is a networking meeting for association members to learn about what others are doing
around the state and includes an annual update of the program, services and state of CAFR.

Publications

Quarterly Newsletter — The newsletter provides the latest information on CAFR programs and activities and
can be used to highlight member accomplishments. It also contains information about what’s going on in
recycling locally and nationally.



Electronic Updates — We combine various announcements and news items into one convenient e-mail every
two weeks. The bi-weeklies include news from members, training and meeting announcements, and other
noteworthy items that cross our desk.

America Recycles Day

This nationwide event promotes recycling and buying recycled products. It provides an opportunity for an
impressive group of businesses, governments, nonprofits, schools and individuals to work together to raise
awareness about closed-loop recycling.

Policy Committee
The committee tracks and promotes items of importance to the recycling community, educates legislators and
decision makers, and works with other organizations to ensure that the voice of recycling is heard in Colorado.

Education and Outreach

One of CAFR’s goals is to maximize our exposure. This includes reaching out to other businesses and
institutions in the community and promoting the activities and accomplishments of CAFR and its members.
Members are encouraged to participate by writing press releases about their organization, community or event
and their involvement with CAFR. CAFR staff is available to assist with press releases and media participation.

Membership Directory
This membership directory is one of your benefits, too!

CAFR Councils
Members have the option of joining one of CAFR’s councils for an additional membership fee. Each council
focuses on a distinct aspect of recycling in the state.

e Electronics Recycling and Reuse Council (ERRC) — ERRC seeks to improve communication
between the electronics recycling industry, those interested in using its services and relevant
government agencies and departments. ERRC seeksto enable CAFR to formulate policy positions on
the subject of electronics recycling. The council is working toward the establishment of standards that
could form the basis of an accreditation program for electronics recyclers in Colorado.

e Rocky Mountain Organics Council (RMOC) — RMOC promotes sustainable utilization of organic
resources in the communities we serve. We focus on the professional production of quality organic
products, developing markets for those products and educating our customers in their proper use and
application.

Getting the most out of your membership

Actively participating in CAFR events and committees will help you get the most out of your membership.
Attending our events and participating in a committee are the best ways to utilize the benefits that CAFR has to
offer. CAFR represents you, and to ensure that your voice is heard, you need to stay involved. We understand
that this may be difficult for members in remote areas and that is the reason that CAFR communicates with you
using conference calling, e-mail and the internet.

Each of the previously mentioned benefits is sponsored by a CAFR committee that you may participate in!

Membership Levels

CAFR Sponsor - $3,250
e Free 2-page advertisement in the annual membership directory
e Listing in the annual membership directory
o Four free Va-page advertisements in CAFR’s quarterly newsletter (one each issue)
e Placement of your logo on CAFR’s Web site (1 square inch) and a link to your site



e Given the first opportunity to sponsor events such as America Recycles Day and the annual Colorado
Summit for Recycling

e Signs at CAFR events with your logo
Standard member benefits

CAFR Supporter - $1,600

o Free Ya-page advertisement in the annual membership directory
Listing in annual membership directory
One free Ya-page advertisement in CAFR’s quarterly newsletter
Listing of name on CAFR’s Web site with a link to your site
Signs at CAFR events with your logo
Standard membership benefits

CAFR Friend - $600
o Listing of name in one edition of quarterly newsletter
e Listing as a friend in the membership directory
e Listing of name on CAFR’s Web site with a link to your site
¢ Signs at CAFR events with your name
e Standard membership benefits
Large Business Member (more than 15 employees) - $300
e Listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Small Business Member (less than 15 employees) - $200
e Listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Large Government Member (population of more than 10,000 served) - $200
e Listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Small Government Member (population of up to 10,000 served) - $150
e Listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Nonprofit/University Member - $125
e Listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Individual Sustaining Member - $100
e General listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Individual - $75
e General listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits

Student/Associate - $30
e General listing in the membership directory
e Standard membership benefits excluding membership in the NRC



CAFR Financials

Below is a summary of CAFR’s 2007 Income and Expenses. If you have questions, please contact us.

CAFR Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2007

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1! Bank
Domini Fund
Total Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Total Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets
Laptop Computer
Petty Cash
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable
Other Current Liabilities
Payroll liabilities
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Opening Bal Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Accrual
Basis

26,387.01
39,831.08
66,218.09

15,215.00
15.215.00

1,181.30
150.00
1,331.30
82,764.39
82,764.39

4,845.29
4,845.29

1,218.48
1,218.48
6,063.77
6,063.77

0.00
58,933.76
17,766.86
76,700.62
82,764.39

CAFR Profit & Loss
January through December 2007

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Grants
Exhibitor
Program fees
Reception
Silent auction
Sponsorships
Fundraising
Contributions Income
Membership dues
Total Income

Expense
Bank Service Charges
Booth Rental
Dues and Subscriptions
Equipment Expense
Facility Rental & Food
Insurance
Interest Expense — Finance Charge
Licenses and Permits
Marketing/Promotion
Meetings
Memberships & Subscriptions
NRC Dues — Annual Base Fee
Payroll Expenses
Postage & Delivery
Printing & Reproduction
Professional Fees
Online Processing Fees
Reception Expense
Registration Fees
Supplies
Telephone
Travel & Ent
Web site

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Income
Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Accrual
Basis

5,000.00
6,661.50
28,228.25
21,677.00
3,622.00
120,550.00
50.00
2,771.00
48,915.00
239,489.85

102.00
285.77
1,268.00
1,647.82
82,496.45
807.61
174.02
20.00
422.50
456.72
417.00
4.950.00
66,037.23
1,826.57
9,357.69
29,578.35
2,338.89
1,839.01
629.00
2,562.36
3,701.54
12,083.31
310.80
223,312.64

16,177.21

1,689.65
1,589.65
1,589.65

17,766.86




CAFR Staff and Board of Directors

STAFF

Marjorie Griek
Executive Director
PO Box 11130
Denver, CO 80211
970-535-4053 phone
970-535-0924 fax
720-839-9531 cell
mgriek@cafr.org

Amy Randell
Administrative Assistant
PO Box 11130

Denver, CO 80211
970-530-0677 phone
970-530-0677 fax
amy@cafr.org

DIRECTORS

Michelle Kincheloe
President

Dex/R.H. Donnelly

198 Inverness Dr. West
Englewood, CO 80112
303-784-2582 phone
303-784-1634 fax
303-525-6432 cell

michelle.kincheloe@dexmedia.

com

Bob Edmiston

Vice President

Mesa County Solid Waste
PO Box 20,000

Grand Junction, CO 81502
970-242-7436 phone
970-242-7467 fax

bob.edmiston@mesacounty.us

Dianne Beal
Co-Treasurer

Hunter Douglas

One Duette Way
Broomfield, CO 80020
303-876-3521 phone
303-876-3624 fax

dianne.beal@hunterdouglas.co

m

Gary Horton

Co-Treasurer

Western Disposal Services
5880 Butte Mill Rd.

Boulder, CO 80301
303-444-2037 phone
303-444-7509 fax
ghorton@westerndisposal.com

Bob Boggio

Secretary

3905 Glade Rd.

Loveland, CO 80538
970-667-4472 phone
bboggio2@lpbroadband.net

Charlotte Pitt

Past President

Denver Recycles/City of Denver
1390 Decatur St.

Denver, CO 80204
720-865-6816 phone
720-865-6832 fax
303-513-6080 cell
charlotte.pitt@ci.denver.co.us

Sammie Baratta

Lifespan Technology Recycling
104 Canary Ct.

Grand Junction, CO 81503
970-256-0182 phone
440-297-0182 fax
sammie.baratta@lifespanrecycl
ing.com

Mick Barry

MidAmerica Recycling

2742 SE Market St.

Des Moines, IA 50317
515-265-1208 phone
515-778-6690 cell
515-262-2209 fax
mbarry@midamericarecycling.c
om

Karen Bloomfield

Valley Recycling & Disposal
PO Box 386

210 County Road 21
Parshall, CO 80468
970-725-0340 phone
970-725-3272 fax
vallrecycling@aol.com

Sarah Laverty

City of Aspen Environmental
Health

130 S. Galena St.

Aspen, CO 81611
970-429-1798 phone
1-866-837-6062 fax
sarahl@ci.aspen.co.us

Mereth Meade
Mountain Recyclers
28603 Meadow Dr.
Evergreen, CO 80439
303-674-7001 phone
emerentia@comcast.net

Anne Peters
Gracestone, Inc.
1025 Miami Way
Boulder, CO 80305
303-494-4934 cell
303-494-4880 fax
annep@indra.com

Lisa Skumatz

Skumatz Economic Research
Associates, Inc.

762 Eldorado Dr. #100
Superior, CO 80027
303-494-1178 phone
303-494-1177 fax
skumatz@serainc.com

Tim Towndrow
Weyerhaeuser Company
5135 Race Ct.

Denver, CO 80216
303-297-2312 phone
303-297-2110 fax
tim.towndrow@weyerhaeuser.c
om

Gerri Walsh

Ball Corporation

10 Longs Peak Dr.
Broomfield, CO 80021
303-460-2443 phone
303-460-2663 fax
gwalsh@ball.com



